

Z  
SLP(Crl.)No. 1104 OF 2004  
ITEM No.6 Court No. 2

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1104/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2004 in CRLM 49169/03 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJESH ARORA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 02/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG

Mr. S. Krishnaraj, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

( Satish K. Yadav ) ( Prem Prakash )  
Court Master Court Master  
( Signed order is placed on the file )

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1404 OF 2004  
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.1104 of 2004)

RAJESH ARORA .....APPELLANT

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB .....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appellant shall be released on bail on his furnishing bail bond of Rs.10,000/- and a surety of the same amount to the satisfaction of the arresting authority. The appellant shall comply with the requirements of Section 438 (2) Cr.P.C.

The appeal is allowed in the above terms.

.....J.  
[ N.SANTOSH HEGDE ]

.....J.  
[ S.B.SINHA ]

New Delhi,  
DECEMBER 2, 2004.